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CSB Aftercare Manager Adult LIPOS Discharge Planner (for 
LIPOS extensions and discharges) 

Youth Discharge Planner Emergency Manager (call bolded ES number 
for LIPOS authorizations) 

Alexandria Bill Rooney 
703-746-5090 

FAX 703-838-5062 
Bill.Rooney@alexandriava.gov 

 

Amy Bukowski 
703-746-3488 

Fax 571-316-1547 
Amy.Bukowski@alexandriava.gov 

 

Sinae Choi 
703-746-6005 

703-309-4963 cell 
Sinae.Choi@alexandriava.gov 

Allison Guernsey 
703-746-3529 

ES 703-746-3401 
FAX 571-316-1547 

Allison.Guernsey@alexandriava.gov 

Arlington Mark Doering 
703-228-4847 

FAX 703-228-4860 
MDoering@arlingtonva.us 

 

Gillian Gmitter 
703-228-5162 

ggmitter@arlingtonva.us 
 

Jennifer Gross 
703-228-1561 

FAX: 703-228-1171 
jmgross@arlingtonva.us 

Supervisor – Tika Trotter-Mason 

Gillian Gmitter is covering-Vacant 
703-228-4889 

ES 703-228-5160 
FAX 703-228-5190 

 

Fairfax 
Falls Church 

Bob MacMurdo 
703-799-2792 

FAX 703-360-0899 
Bob.MacMurdo@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 

Emily Schmid 
703-207-7835 

FAX 703-693-6994 
Emily.Schmid@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Debra Johnson – All LIPOS hospitals 
incl./except Mt. Vernon and Fairfax 
703-207-6960, FAX 703-653-7186  
Debra.Johnson@fairfaxcounty.gov  

 
Debra Johnson is covering-VACANT–

Mt. Vernon Hospital 
703-799-2803, FAX 703-653-7186 

@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 

Emily Schmid-Fairfax Hospital 
703-207-7835, FAX 703-653-7186  
Emily.Schmid@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Daniel Rodriguez 
703-866-2153 

Daniel.Rodriguez@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 

Supervisor: Jessica Jackson 

Andrea Hess 
703-207-7735 

ES 703-573-5679 
FAX 703-876-1640 

andrea.hess@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 

Laura Maddock (Mobiles) 
703-207-7738 

Laura.Maddock@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Loudoun Rachel Enghauser 
703-777-5176 

FAX 703-777-0170 
Rachel.Enghauser@loudoun.gov 

 

Rachel Enghauser 
703-777-5176 

FAX 703-777-0170 
Rachel.Enghauser@loudoun.gov 

 

Susan Ray or Kim Miller 
703-777-5176 

FAX 703-777-0170 
Susan.Ray@loudoun.gov 

Kimberly.Miller@loudoun.gov 

Roshontia Haas 
ES 703-777-0320 

Office 703-771-5681 
FAX 571-258-3180 

Roshontia.Haas@loudoun.gov 

Prince 
William 

Sandy O’Bannon 
703-792-7886 

FAX 703-792-7817 
sobannon@pwcgov.org 

 

Nadia Asfahani 
703-792-7889 

FAX 703-792-7817 
nasfahani@pwcgov.org 

 
 

Beth Collins 
703-792-4901 

bcollins@pwcgov.org 

Heather Baxter 
571-330-3547 (cell) 

ES West 703-792-7800 
ES East 703-792-4900 

FAX 703-792-7817 
hbaxter@pwcgov.org 

Regional 
Projects 
Office 

Dana Johnson 
FAX 703-653-9562 

Dana.Johnson@fairfaxcounty.gov 
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